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Church counts (1945-2023)

Year
Self governing 

churches Daughter Works
Preaching 

Points
Total 

Works
1945 521                        521         
1946 #N/A #N/A
1947 617                        617         
1948 713                        713         
1949 898                        898         
1950 1,011                     1,011      
1951 1,011                     1,011      
1952 1,180                     1,180      
1953 1,223                     1,223      
1954 1,314                     1,314      
1955 1,431                     1,431      
1956 1,522                     1,522      
1957 1,572                     1,572      
1958 1,636                     1,636      
1959 1,664                     1,664      
1960 1,762                     1,762      
1961 1,784                     1,784      
1962 1,854                     1,854      
1963 1,902                     1,902      
1964 1,975                     1,975      
1965 1,955                     1,955      
1966 2,000                     2,000      
1967 2,109                     2,109      
1968 2,166                     2,166      
1969 2,232                     2,232      
1970 2,296                     2,296      
1971 2,453                     2,453      
1972 2,533                     2,533      
1973 2,513                     2,513      
1974 2,641                     2,641      
1975 2,731                     2,731      
1976 2,850                     2,850      
1977 2,916                     2,916      
1978 2,957                     2,957      
1979 2,976                     2,976      
1980 3,143                     3,143      
1981 3,132                     3,132      
1982 3,225                     3,225      
1983 3,295                     3,295      
1984 3,377                     3,377      
1985 3,408                     3,408      
1986 3,422                     3,422      
1987 3,496                     3,496      
1988 3,543                     3,543      
1989 3,596                     3,596      
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Church counts (1945-2023)

Year
Self governing 

churches Daughter Works
Preaching 

Points
Total 

Works
1990 3,635                     3,635      
1991 3,635                     3,635      
1992 3,713                     3,713      
1993 3,728                     3,728      
1994 3,696                     3,696      
1995 3,734                     3,734      
1996 3,794                     3,794      
1997 3,821                     3,821      
1998 3,861                     3,861      
1999 3,892                     3,892      
2000 3,953                     3,953      
2001 4,039                     4,039      
2002 4,031                     49                            4,080      
2003 4,031                     111                          4,142      
2004 4,039                     145                          4,184      
2005 4,077                     181                          4,258      
2006 4,126                     260                          4,386      
2007 4,144                     283                          4,427      
2008 4,043                     264                          4,307      
2009 4,009                     260                          4,269      
2010 3,986                     257                    4,243      
2011 3,990                     304                    11                     4,305      
2012 4,004                     335                    24                     4,363      
2013 4,025                     345                    88                     4,458      
2014 4,036                     367                    90                     4,493      
2015 4,058                     381                    163                   4,602      
2016 4,048                     409                    174                   4,631      
2017 4,107                     436                    193                   4,736      
2018 4,135                     442                    248                   4,825      
2019 4,144                     426                    249                   4,819      
2020 4,191                     441                    251                   4,883      
2021 4,147                     459                    251                   4,857      
2022 4,176                     450                    227                   4,853      
2023 4,211                     466                    284                   4,961      
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Self-governing works (1947-2023), by Affiliation

Year
Self governing 

churches Affiliated Nonaffiliated 
Percent 

Affiliated 
1947 617                          178                    439                     28.8%
1948 713                          255                    458                     35.8%
1949 898                          326                    572                     36.3%
1950 1,011                       400                    611                     39.6%
1951 1,011                       400                    611                     39.6%
1952 1,180                       544                    636                     46.1%
1953 1,223                       549                    674                     44.9%
1954 1,314                       634                    680                     48.2%
1955 1,431                       682                    749                     47.7%
1956 1,522                       693                    829                     45.5%
1957 1,572                       808                    764                     51.4%
1958 1,636                       835                    801                     51.0%
1959 1,664                       849                    815                     51.0%
1960 1,762                       902                    860                     51.2%
1961 1,784                       941                    843                     52.7%
1962 1,854                       971                    883                     52.4%
1963 1,902                       1,054                 848                     55.4%
1964 1,975                       1,084                 891                     54.9%
1965 1,955                       1,137                 818                     58.2%
1966 2,000                       1,177                 823                     58.9%
1967 2,109                       1,234                 875                     58.5%
1968 2,166                       1,235                 931                     57.0%
1969 2,232                       1,258                 974                     56.4%
1970 2,296                       1,310                 986                     57.1%
1971 2,453                       1,379                 1,074                  56.2%
1972 2,533                       1,389                 1,144                  54.8%
1973 2,513                       1,385                 1,128                  55.1%
1974 2,641                       1,410                 1,231                  53.4%
1975 2,731                       1,452                 1,279                  53.2%
1976 2,850                       1,473                 1,377                  51.7%
1977 2,916                       1,542                 1,374                  52.9%
1978 2,957                       1,534                 1,423                  51.9%
1979 2,976                       1,555                 1,421                  52.3%
1980 3,143                       1,698                 1,445                  54.0%
1981 3,132                       1,664                 1,468                  53.1%
1982 3,225                       1,772                 1,453                  54.9%
1983 3,295                       1,778                 1,517                  54.0%
1984 3,377                       1,877                 1,500                  55.6%
1985 3,408                       1,895                 1,513                  55.6%
1986 3,422                       1,958                 1,464                  57.2%
1987 3,496                       1,988                 1,508                  56.9%
1988 3,543                       2,018                 1,525                  57.0%
1989 3,596                       2,041                 1,555                  56.8%
1990 3,635                       2,067                 1,568                  56.9%
1991 3,635                       2,072                 1,563                  57.0%

Page 4 of 5



Self-governing works (1947-2023), by Affiliation

Year
Self governing 

churches Affiliated Nonaffiliated 
Percent 

Affiliated 
1992 3,713                       2,143                 1,570                  57.7%
1993 3,728                       2,119                 1,609                  56.8%
1994 3,696                       2,133                 1,563                  57.7%
1995 3,734                       2,166                 1,568                  58.0%
1996 3,794                       2,188                 1,606                  57.7%
1997 3,821                       2,205                 1,616                  57.7%
1998 3,861                       2,286                 1,575                  59.2%
1999 3,892                       2,315                 1,577                  59.5%
2000 3,953                       2,398                 1,555                  60.7%
2001 4,039                       2,554                 1,485                  63.2%
2002 4,031                       2,437                 1,594                  60.5%
2003 4,031                       2,452                 1,579                  60.8%
2004 4,039                       2,440                 1,599                  60.4%
2005 4,077                       2,447                 1,630                  60.0%
2006 4,126                       2,460                 1,666                  59.6%
2007 4,144                       2,451                 1,693                  59.1%
2008 4,043                       2,360                 1,683                  58.4%
2009 4,009                       2,331                 1,678                  58.1%
2010 3,986                       2,320                 1,666                  58.2%
2011 3,990                       2,308                 1,682                  57.8%
2012 4,004                       2,319                 1,685                  57.9%
2013 4,025                       2,340                 1,685                  58.1%
2014 4,036                       2,357                 1,679                  58.4%
2015 4,058                       2,409                 1,649                  59.4%
2016 4,048                       2,416                 1,632                  59.7%
2017 4,107                       2,456                 1,651                  59.8%
2018 4,135                       2,493                 1,642                  60.3%
2019 4,144                       2,520                 1,624                  60.8%
2020 4,191                       2,549                 1,642                  60.8%
2021 4,147                       2,554                 1,593                  61.6%
2022 4,176                       2,572                 1,604                  61.6%
2023 4,211                       2,599                 1,612                  61.7%
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